
 

 

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 
Wokingham Children’s Book Festival 
 
We have been so lucky once again this year have been invited to participate in the Wokingham Children’s 
Book Festival and to hear visiting authors talk about their work.   
 
Year 6 went to St Crispin’s to hear Hip Hop artist and author Carl Nova, Year 5 were inspired by Ali 
Sparkes at Keep Hatch and Year 3 and 4 were visited here at school by Steve Anthony.  It was such a joy 
to hear passionate people talk about what inspires them -  the children were buzzing with excitement 
afterwards. 
 
  
Harvest Festival 
 
We are holding our Harvest Assembly in school on Wednesday 18th October and will be collecting       
non-perishable items to donate to Wokingham Food Bank.  Please send in any donated items into class 
on the morning of Wednesday 18th October. 
 
Safeguarding 
 
A reminder to all that you are encouraged to pass on any safeguarding concerns, big or small, to a    
member of our safeguarding team.  The team can be contacted via the school office.  The team are as 
follows: 
 
Safeguarding Lead: Ms L Quinell 
Deputy Safeguarding Leads:  Mrs L Wilkinson; Ms L Collinson; Mrs J Crossan; Miss M Mather 
Safeguarding Governor:  Mr A Butler 
 
Playground safety 
 
A reminder that all children should wait sensibly on the playground in the morning before the doors open 
at 8.40am.  The field, play equipment and garden areas should not be used and ball games 
are not permitted before school. 
 
 
Ms Quinell 
Headteacher 
 

‘Let Your Light Shine’ 
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Key Dates: 

Autumn Term 2023 

Monday 9th October Year 2 Windsor Trip 

Thursday 12th October Individual Photo’s 

Wednesday 18th October Harvest Festival 

Thursday 19th October at 3.30pm 
Reception and Year 1 Phonics Meeting 

(Parents Only) 

Monday 23rd - Friday 27th October Half Term 

Friday 17th November Children In Need 

Wednesday 29th November Parents Evening 

Thursday 30th November Parents Evening 

Monday 4th December Nativity Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 4th December at 5.30pm 
Dressing of the Christmas Tree —       

Wokingham Town Centre 

Tuesday 5th December Christmas Nativity (Time TBC) 

Wednesday 6th December Year 6 Milestone Museum Trip 

Thursday 7th December Year 5 Ancient Greek Day 

Tuesday 12th December 
Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper 

Day 

Friday 15th December (1.30pm Finish) End of Term 

Spring Term 2024 

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Spring Term Starts 

Monday 12th - to Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February INSET day - (no school) 

Thursday 28th March (1.30pm Finish) End of Term 


